A.P.N. No.:	007-394-02							
R.P.T.T.	\$ 897.00							
File No.:	906546							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	Same as below							
When Recorded Mail To:								
Tate Else								
P.O Box 70								
Eureka, NV	89316							

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$897.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$934.00 Pgs=3 10/14/2020 10:38 AM
STEWART TITLE ELKO
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Francine E Stinnett**, a widow for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Tate Else and Holli Else**, **husband and wife**, as joint tenants, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 3 of Parcel D as shown on that certain Parcel Map for Earl Rasmussen, filed as Document Number 82267 in the Official Records of Eureka County, Nevada, on October 8, 1981, begin a portion of the E1/2 of Section 17, Township 20 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all of the oil and gas, in and under said land, reserved by the United States of America, in Patent recorded April 15, 1966, in Book 10, Page 331, Official Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: Octobar 5,8000

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Francine E Stinnett	
State of)	4) ()
County of) ss) se attached e	estiticate
County of) ss County of) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the day of By: Francine E Stinnett	, 2020
Signature: Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:	
	>
	•

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	
State of California) County of Santa Barbara)	
On <u>VO</u> , 1 <u>JO 20</u> before me,	Carol Evans, Notary Public
On Dct. 1 2020 before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
/	Name(s) of Signer(s)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ensubscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his her their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acte	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are deed to me that he she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), d, executed the instrument.
of	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.
CAROL EVANS S COMM. # 2225120 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA	gnature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	ONAL
	formation can deter alteration of the document or
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Sale Document Date: -5-20	Deed Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner —
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 007-394-02 b) c)		- -		
d)		- -		\ \
 Type of Property: a. □ Vacant Land 	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTIO	NAL USE ONLY
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		P	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	
g.□ Agricultural □ Other	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:		7
2 a Tatal Valua/Salas Bri	on of Bronorty	-		/
a. Total Value/Sales Pri b. Deed in Lieu of Force	losure Only (value of prope	\$ <u>230,000.00</u>	1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	(Talab of propo	\$ 230,000.00		
d. Real Property Transf	er Tax Due	\$ 897.00	/ /	
4. If Exemption Claimed a. Transfer Tax Exen b. Explain Reason fo	nption per NRS 375.090, S	Section))	
5. Partial Interest: Perce The undersigned declares and NRS 375.110, that the and can be supported by of Furthermore, the parties a additional tax due, may res to NRS 375.030, the Buye	and acknowledges, under e information provided is co documentation if called upo gree that disallowance of a sult in a penalty of 10% of	orrect to the best of on to substantiate the any claimed exemp the tax due plus int	their information per information per information per ition, or other deserted at 1% per	on and belief, provided herein. etermination of month. Pursuant
Signature		Capacity	Grantor	
Signature C	V. De	Capacity	Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRA	NTEE) INFORM	MATION
(REQUIRED)		/ (R	EQUIRED)	
Print Name: Francine E		Print Name:	Tate Else	
Address: 4227 Rigel Ave			O Box 70	
City: Lompoc	7in: 02426	City: Eurek		in. 90246
State: <u>CA</u>	Zip: 93436	State: <u>NV</u>		ip: <u>89316</u>
COMPANY/PERSON REC	DUESTING RECORDING	(required if not se	ller or buver)	
	tle Company)6546	
Address: 810 Idaho St				
City: Elko	_/_/	State: NV	Zi	p: 89801

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED